HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 313 by Representative Garofalo

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "authorities" and before the semicolon ";" insert "under certain
- 3 circumstances"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 5, after "circumstances;" and before "and" insert the following:
- 6 "to provide for an effective date;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 12, after "B." delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- 9 "Not more than thirty days after making an offer to acquire an interest in
- property, if no agreement has been reached with the property owner, each"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 18, after "be" and before "only" delete "acquired" and insert "expropriated"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 6, after "relies" and before the period "." insert the following:
- "or a copy of the expropriation statutes upon which the expropriating
- 16 <u>authority relies</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 9, after "identifying" and before "agency" delete "each" and insert "an"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 2, line 10, at the end of the line, delete "each" and insert "the"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 3, after line 12, insert the following:
- "Section 2. The provisions of this Act shall become effective on January 1, 2017."